
  

 

Newsletter  
Monday 11th November 2019 

Year 4 Cinema 

The Year 4 cinema was a massive success! 

On Monday and Tuesday, Year 4 lead their cinema showcase 

to parents and children. They prepared their own welcoming 

speeches and made and sold all their own snacks and 

souvenirs. The children completely lead the day and are 

wholly responsible for the £222.35 that they made through 

sales of tickets, snacks and souvenirs. Thank you to all the 

parents and children who attended and thank you for all the 

positive feedback we received. We know our children will 

make successful events managers in the future. The Year 4 

staff are very, very proud of you! 

Year 4 Diwali Day 

Year 4 have been looking closely at the Hindu religion and 

ended their half-term with a Diwali day. 

Children brought homemade treats to share with their 

friends as is traditional with the Diwali celebration. 

The children created Diva lamps out of clay; Rangoli 

patterns, using chalks, and also setup a traditional shrine using the Pooja Plate and Deities.  

We ended the day with some traditional Hindu dancing to 

some of our favourite songs and shared some lovely treats. 

 

Thank you 

to all the 

families 

who spent 

time making homemade treats – we were very 

impressed! 

 Nicola Davies – Executive Headteacher 

Emma Severn – Head of School 
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Year 2 

As part of Year 2’s vehicle “Where could 

the ticket go?” The children performed 

their own circus, we had amazing acrobats, 

jolly jugglers and cheerful clowns. The 

children put on an amazing circus show for 

the parents and they really enjoyed 

learning about the circus.  

F1 News 

A big thank you to all of the grown-ups to 

came to our end of vehicle Treetop 

Thursday session. We loved showing you 

what we have been doing as part of our “Run 

Wild” vehicle and we hoped you enjoyed your 

hot Chocolate! 

Scholastic Half Price Book Fair  
We shall once again be having a Scholastic half price book fair between Tuesday 26th November 

until Tuesday 3rd December.  

We shall very soon be putting out flyers and posters to help promote the event.  

If parents go on to the scholastic website then they can buy vouchers for books which enable 
them to get a further 20% off.  

As usual, we will also have £25 worth of vouchers (5 x £5 vouchers) that go into a daily prize 
draw. In order to go into the prize draw you simple have to 
buy an item from the book fair and you will automatically be 

entered. 

On some days we shall also be opening the book fair at 2.30 
so that parents are able to buy books as Christmas 

presents without children being around.  

We may also be offering a ‘wrapping table’.  

More details will come out nearer the time. 

Help Needed! 

In year 6 we are building our own roller 

coaster of part of our Scream Machine 

vehicle. We are inviting Year 6 parents in 

to help us with these from 2pm on 

Thursday 21st November. Any help would 

be greatly appreciated.  



  

 

 

NEWSPAPER! 

We would be really grateful if you 

could bring into school any old/spare 
newspapers you may have at home. 

We need it for art projects and also 
for  covering tables when painting. 

Please hand them to your class  
teacher. 

YEAR 3 ARE REALLY DESPERATE 
FOR NEWSPAPER ASAP. 

Thank you. 

Christmas Fair! 

We have planned our Christmas Fair for 

Thursday 28th November.  

The fair will be held in the school hall and small 

hall from 3.30pm until 5pm. In the small hall we 

will have the book fair and a fun Christmas 

photo booth, so please remember to check this 

out. We have also managed to book the 

reindeer in again and you can visit them on the 

back playground from 3pm.  



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Important dates for your diary 

Friday 15th November 2019   - Year 5 Theatre Royal Trip 

Friday 15th November 2019   - Children in Need day 

Tuesday 19th November 2019   - 2EB and 2MB library visit 

Tuesday 26th November 2019   - Year 4 Cadbury World Trip 

Tuesday 26th November 2019   - Scholastic half price book fair Starts 

Monday 2nd December 2019   - Last Day of Scholastic half price book fair  

Monday 9th December 2019    -  KS1 Nativity dress rehearsal  

Tuesday 10th December 2019   - KS1 Nativity AM performance 

Wednesday 11th December 2019  - KS1 Nativity PM performance 

Thursday 12th December 2019   - SCHOOL CLOSED - General Election  

Friday 13th December 2019   - Panto Trip 

Tuesday 17th  December 2019   - Year 5 Trip to All Saints Panto 

Tuesday 17th December 2019   - Year 2 Christmas Sing a long 2pm 

Wednesday 18th December 2019  - EYFS Christmas Performance 

Thursday 19th December 2019   - Christmas Dinner Day 

Monday 23rd December 2019  - First Day of Christmas Holidays 

Monday 6th January 2020   - First Day Back at School 

Friday 14th February 2020   - INSET DAY 

Monday 17th February 2020   - First Day of the Half Term Holidays 

Monday 24th February 2020   - First Day back at school 

Thursday 5th March 2020   - World Book Day 

Friday 13th March 2020   - Sports Relief 

Wednesday 1st April 2020   - Easter Disco  

Monday 6th April 2020   - First Day of the Easter Holidays 

Monday 20th April 2020   - First Day back at school 

Friday 8th May 2020    - Bank Holiday 

Monday 25th May 2020   - First Day of Half Term Holidays 

Monday 1st June 2020   - First Day back at school 

Wednesday 3rd June 2020   - Scholastic half price book fair  

15-19 June 2020    -          Bamburgh Residential 

24-27 June 2020    - Year 6 Walesby Residential 

Monday 29th June 2020   - INSET DAY 

Friday 3rd July 2020    - Summer Fayre Fundraiser for Summer Fayre 

Saturday 4th July 2020   - Summer Fayre 

Wednesday 15th July 2020   - Year 6 Prom 

Thursday 23rd / Friday 24th July 2020 - INSET Day 

Monday 27th July 2020   - First Day of Summer Holidays 

Children in Need Dress up Day 

On Friday 15th November, children may come to school 

wearing spots or stripes instead of their school uniform, 

for a donation of £1 to the Children in Need charity.  


